No. , 1901.

## A BILL

## To provide for the transfer of the Bulli Colliery Disaster Fund to the ffund constituted by the Miners' Accident Relief Act, 19000.

B<sup>E</sup> it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled. and by the authority of the same,, as follows :---

1. This Act maay be cited as the "Miners' Accident Relief short title. (Bulli Fund) Act, 19001."

2. All moneys and securities at credit of the Bulli Colliery Transfer of moneys Disaster Fund, or under the control of the Bulli Colliery Disaster and securities at Fund Executive Committee, shall as soon as practicable after the Disaster Fund. commencement of thiss Act be transferred to the fund constituted by the Miners' Accident Relief Act, 1900, and shall thereupon be vested in the New South Wales Miners' Accident Relief Board for the purposes of the said Acct, subject nevertheless to the payment by the board of all moneys which the said committee were liable to pay, and with such powers as tthe committee might before such transfer have exercised with respect to the payment of moneys out of the Bulli Colliery Disaster Fund!. And the said committee, on the said transfer being made, shall be divested of all powers and discharged from all obligations in respect of the last-mentioned fund.

360---